Approved Denied

Action taken 5,57 ‘// 03
Other: o)
Verified by: W)

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 03-10

TITLE: Extension of Legal Services Contract with Birch, Horton, Bittner,
and Cherot From July 1, 2003 Through June 30, 2004.

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: March 24, 2003
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: T(/)W

REQUESTED BY: K. Smithers, City Clerk%& \

!

PREPARED BY: J. Newman, Deputy Clerk. Date Prepared: March 11, 2003

FISCAL IMPACT: Yes
If yes, amount requested: $70,000 budget estimate for fiscal year 2004.

Account No.: 01.51.411.332.00

SUMMARY STATEMENT: At the March 3, 2003 Special City Council Meeting, the
Council directed staff to prepare a one-year contract extension for legal services with
Birch, Horton, Bittner, and Cherot. '

We are requesting concurrence from the council to extend our legal services contract
from July 1, 2003 to June 30, 2004 with all other terms and provisions of the contract to
remain unchanged.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve a one-year extension to the City’s legal
services contract with Birch, Horton, Bittner, and Cherot.

Attachments:
First Amendment to Contract For Professional Legal Services.

City of Wasilla CM No. 03-10
Page 1 of 1



